2
3
4
Class 2
Class 3
Class 4
VC W 2 1 1 G 2 02
Nil

For Water
Series VCW
How to Order Valves (Single Unit)
VX2
VXD
VXZ
VXE
VXP
VXR
VXH
VXF
VX3
VXA
VCH�
VDW
VQ
LVM
VCA
VCB
VCL
VCS
VCW
Valve construction
Fluid
Withstand pressure (MPa)
Body material
Seal material
Ambient temperature (°C)
Fluid temperature (°C)
Enclosure
Environment
Valve leakage (cm3/min)
Exterior leakage (cm3/min)
Mounting orientation
Vibration/Impact resistance (m/s2) Note 4)
Rated voltage
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Coil insulation type
Power
consumption
Apparent power
Direct operated poppet
Water, Pure water (Except waste water or agricultural water)
5.0
Brass (C37), Stainless steel
NBR, FKM, EPDM, PTFE
–20 to 60
1 to 60 (No freezing)
Dusttight, Low jetproof (IP65)
Location without corrosive or explosive gases
0.1 cm3/min or less (With water pressure)
0.1 cm3/min or less (With water pressure)
Unrestricted
30/150 or less
24 VDC,12 VDC,100 VAC,110 VAC, 200 VAC, 220 VAC, 240 VAC, 48 VAC, 230 VAC (50/60 Hz)
±10% of rated voltage
Class B
VCW2: 6W, VCW3: 8 W, VCW4: 11.5W
VCW2: 8.5VA, VCW3: 10VA, VCW4: 13VA
DC
AC 50/60 Hz
Note 1)
Note 2)